

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5846/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2012 in CRLM No.45486/2010, of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MARC LABORATORIES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 16/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of proceedings in  
court below.

Connect with SLP(Crl.) No.5851 of 2012.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

| |(Sharda Kapoor)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

| |Court Master

|