

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

012 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5851/2

) MARC LABORATORIES LTD.&amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

) STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH  
SLP(Crl) No. 5846/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Purnima Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RRespondent No.1 is represented by counsel in both  
matters.Service on respondent No.2 is still incomplete. The ld.  
Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh address for  
effecting service on respondent no.2 in both matters. Four  
weeks time is granted .

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.11.22

List again on 28.1.2015.

10:57:06 IST  
Reason:(DR. K.ARUL)  
Registrar