

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5851/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2012
in CRLM No. 45460/2010 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

MARC LABORATORIES LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 5846/2012
(Office report on default)

Date : 15/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioners, three weeks' time is granted to furnish the
correct and latest address of respondent no.2 in both the
matters.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
SAPNA BISHT
Date: 2016.07.16

(SAPNA BISHT)

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)

SR.P.A.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

13:06:37 IST
Reason: