

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5851/2012

MARC LABORATORIES LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5846/2012 (II-A)

Date : 12-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for and is granted a week's time to comply with the office-report dated 08.02.2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR