

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5851/2012

MARC LABORATORIES LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 68011/2019 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5846/2012 (II-A)

(IA No. 68014/2019 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 15-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for discharge of advocate-on-record in both the matters (I.A. No. 68011/2019 and I.A. No. 68014/2019) are allowed.

Issue notice to the petitioners returnable within six weeks' time.

(JYOTI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR