

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 5851/2012

MARC LABORATORIES LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5846/2012 (II-A)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tungesh, AOR
Mr. Shantanu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Tungesh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has stated at the bar now that he wants to appear on behalf of all the petitioners in respect of both the SLPs.

Vakalanama shall be filed within one week from today.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER