

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5851/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2012 in CRLM No. 45460/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

MARC LABORATORIES LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5846/2012 (II-A)

Date : 25-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tungesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Khanna, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR