

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).5851/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2012 in CRLM No.45460/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

MARC LABORATORIES LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No.5846/2012 (II-A)

Date : 13-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Tungesh, AOR
Mr. A. Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Yadav, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and carefully perused the record.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

